In the Residential Manufactured Housing Park (RMH-2) and Tourist (T) zoning districts,
travel trailer parks:

a.

Shall have a minimum size of five (5) acres.

b.

Shall have a maximum density of twelve (12) travel trailer spaces per acre.

c.

Shall have a minimum of two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet for each individual
travel trailer space.

d.

Shall set aside a minimum of ten (10) percent of the gross site area of the travel
trailer park for common use area, recreation and open space.

e.

Shall provide parking at a rate of one (1) parking space per travel trailer plus one